MC 1 5xM 6INSULATION  FOR NON GROUNDED AC TRANSDUCER - NETWORKS
Application
General
An AC or DC auxiliary voltage is required for the unit, if powered from a separate source the network can
also be monitored during standby conditions. Only  M16  can be connected o each IT-system.
The ive at a glance the clear safety message
ONE MC 5x t
optional slave indicator g :

AN ,6 6,6 AC6  up to kVB
MC 1 5xM 6INSULATION  FOR NON GROUNDED AC TRANSDUCER - NETWORKS
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Type:  CM165FM
Analogue O/P: (O/P3) 4-20mA
Range: 15Mohm - 10Gohm
Network Voltage: 14kVAC
Aux. Supply:  200-240VAC
Norway
Denmark
United Kingdom
www.megacon.com Innovation Beyond Tradition
Uniquely MEGACON, simpler it can't be!
Page: 4 of 4
ELECTRONIC CONTROL AND INSTRUMENTATION
The MEGACON policy is one of continuous improvement, consequently
equipment supplied may vary in detail from this publication.
Analogue Output
MCM165HF, MCM165GF and MCM165F have an analogue output proportional to meter
reading. (Special outputs are available on request)
O/P1    O/P6 N/A0 - 10mA
O/P2    O/P7 N/A0 - 20mA
O/P3    O/P84 - 20mA 0 - 10VDC
O/P4 N/A   O/P9 N/A
O/P5 N/A   O/P10 N/A
Add suffix from table below to type designation to specify output required:
ALARM
WARNING
1 20 212
MCM165x
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
DC Aux. Supply
(Optional)
2522 23 24
+
Analogue
output
(Optional)
19
+ -
AC Aux. Supply
(Standard)
PE
64
Line/
Neutral
-
+ -~ ~
Optional
slave indicator
(DIN72 or DIN96)
Option 2
Optional
slave indicator
with LEDs (DIN96)
Option 1
Cable with
RJ12 plug
NOTE:
See below for
correct connection
DIN 72 DIN96
A 72 x 72mm 96 X 96mm
B 68 x 68mm 92 x 92mm
C 64mm 64mm
Panel cut-out
Maximum panel
thickness 10mm
75mm
100mm
85mm
DIN Rail
Dimensions Dimensions for Slave instrument